

01-24MAR16 - Parking Lot Addition at First Christian Church							
BID TABULATION				Grove Construction LLC		Frech Paving Co.	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.00	SITWORK						
1.01	Strip Topsoil (6") and Stockpile	50	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.80	\$540.00
1.02	Respread Topsoil	50	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
1.03	Soil Undercut, Off-Site Disposal, Haul Off	400	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$27.88	\$11,152.00
1.04	Concrete Washout Pit (incl. maintenance)	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.05	Silt Fence - Reinforced (incl. maintenance)	81	L.F.	\$3.00	\$243.00	\$4.57	\$370.17
1.06	Sediment Log/Gutterbuddy Inlet Protection (including maintenance)	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$222.00	\$222.00
1.07	Permanent Seeding/Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
1.08	Standard Duty Asphalt (incl. base)	485	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$19,400.00	\$36.08	\$17,498.80
1.09	Asphalt Mill & Overlay for ADA Improvements	69	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$67.75	\$4,674.75
1.10	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk ADA Ramp (with truncated domes)	1	Each	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
1.11	24" Wide Concrete Curb and Gutter	239	L.F.	\$33.00	\$7,887.00	\$44.44	\$10,621.16
1.12	Striping (2 coats)	553	L.F.	\$1.20	\$663.60	\$1.40	\$774.20
1.13	Painted Accessible Symbol	2	Each	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
1.14	Remove & Reinstall ADA Sign	2	Each	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$142.50	\$285.00
1.15	Install New Light Pole, Base, and Fixture	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
1.16	Parking Lot Light Conduit and Wiring (less than 600' from panel)	130	L.F.	\$21.50	\$2,795.00	\$27.69	\$3,599.70
1.17	Weatherproof Junction Box for Lighting	1	Lump Sum	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
1.18	2" Caliper Tree	5	Each	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$461.00	\$2,305.00
1.19	Landscaping Shrubs, Flowers, Etc.	1	Lump Sum	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00
1.20	Mobilization and Bonds	1	Lump Sum	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00
1.21	Traffic Control (Sidewalk Signs/Barriers)	1	Lump Sum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
1.22	Bicycle Rack & Pad	1	Lump Sum	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
	SUBTOTAL OF SITWORK			SUBTOTAL	\$84,743.60	SUBTOTAL	\$73,907.78
2.00	DEMOLITION & PERMIT FEE						
2.01	Site Prep., Clearing, Grubbing, Stump & Tree Removal (8)	1	Lump Sum	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00
2.02	Asphalt and Curb Removal	91	S.Y.	\$19.00	\$1,729.00	\$20.66	\$1,880.06
2.03	Concrete Wall Demolition (2" Average Height)	260	L.F.	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$14.04	\$3,650.40
2.04	Concrete Sidewalk Demolition	188	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$19.52	\$3,669.76
2.05	Concrete Stair Demolition	16	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$77.19	\$1,235.04
2.06	Brick Paver Demolition	4	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$36.00	\$26.25	\$105.00
	SUBTOTAL DEMOLITION & PERMIT FEE			SUBTOTAL	\$14,519.00	SUBTOTAL	\$12,110.26
3.00	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, CERTIFICATIONS & MATERIAL TESTING						
3.01	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
3.02	Construction Material Testing per Project Specifications	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
3.03	Site Certifications per City of Columbia (ADA & Site Lighting)	1	Lump Sum	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
	TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES			TOTAL	\$103,162.60	TOTAL	\$89,233.04
4.00	ADD ALTERNATE						
4.01	Remove Cypress Trees on Church Property & Replace w/a Different Tree Species	5	Each	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$785.00	\$3,925.00
	TOTAL OF BASE BID & ALTERNATE			GRAND TOTAL	\$105,637.60	GRAND TOTAL	\$93,158.04
	No Bids						
	Tower Maintenance Corporation						